dovetail
Manual Lead Screw Stages Manual Positio­
ning Stages
Order No. Stroke w1 Load
kN
max.
h1 l1 l2 l3 l4 l5 l6 l7 l8 Weight
kg
L3182.050-022-* 22 50 0.5 25 76 50 156 60.0 14 14 138 42.0 0.8
L3182.050-025-* 25 50 0.7 25 102 76 182 60.0 14 14 164 42.0 0.8
L3182.050-050-* 50 50 1.0 20 152 101 232 60.0 14 14 214 42.0 1.1
L3182.075-025-* 25 75 1.1 32 102 76 193 70.0 15 15 170 47.0 1.8
L3182.075-026-* 25 75 1.4 32 127 101 218 70.0 15 15 195 47.0 2.0
L3182.075-050-* 50 75 1.4 32 152 101 243 70.0 15 15 220 47.0 2.5
L3182.100-025-* 25 100 2.0 37 152 126 243 70.0 15 15 222 49.0 4.0
L3182.100-050-* 50 100 2.4 37 203 152 294 70.0 15 15 273 49.0 4.7
L3182.100-051-* 50 100 3.2 37 254 203 345 70.0 15 15 324 49.0 6.1
L3182.100-075-* 75 100 3.5 37 305 228 396 70.0 15 15 375 49.0 7.0
L3182.150-050-* 50 150 3.1 50 203 152 334 107.0 16 16 297 70.0 10.0
L3182.150-100-* 100 150 4.1 50 305 203 436 107.0 16 16 399 70.0 13.2
L3182.150-101-* 100 150 6.2 50 406 304 357 107.0 16 16 500 70.0 18.0
L3182.150-150-* 150 150 5.1 50 406 253 537 107.0 16 16 500 70.0 16.5
L3182.200-150-* 150 200 8.7 58 457 304 588 107.0 16 16 551 70.0 30.0
L3182.200-200-* 200 200 11.6 58 610 406 741 107.0 16 16 704 70.0 40.0
L3182.300-100-* 100 300 11.4 75 410 308 607 166.5 20 20 538 97.5 59.0
L3182.300-200-* 200 300 15.0 75 610 408 87 166.5 20 20 738 97.5 80.0
L3182.300-300-* 300 300 15.0 75 710 408 907 166.5 20 20 838 97.5 92.0
L3182.300-400-* 400 300 18.7 75 910 508 1107 166.5 20 20 1038 97.5 110.0
L3182.300-500-* 500 300 18.7 75 1010 508 1207 166.5 20 20 1138 97.5 125.0
L3182.300-600-* 600 300 22.4 75 1210 608 1407 166.5 20 20 1338 97.5 145.0
L3182
M
AN
U

Important Notes
See technical pages for straightness and ​
parallelism accuracy and standard carriage ​
and base fixing holes - other fixing holes ​
can be machined on request.
3D CAD models available.
Manual Positio­
ning Stages
Manual Lead Screw Stages
dovetail
Order No. Stroke w1 Load
kN
max.
h1 l1 l2 l3 l4 l5 l6 l7 l8 Weight
kg
L3182.400-200-* 200 400 23.3 102 610 408 868 208.0 30 30 783 123.0 169.0
L3182.400-300-* 300 400 23.3 102 710 408 968 208.0 30 30 883 123.0 182.0
L3182.400-400-* 400 400 23.3 102 810 408 1068 208.0 30 30 983 123.0 195.0
L3182.400-401-* 400 400 29.0 102 910 508 1168 208.0 30 30 1083 123.0 225.0
L3182.400-500-* 500 400 29.0 102 1010 508 1268 208.0 30 30 1183 123.0 238.0
L3182.400-600-* 600 400 29.0 102 1110 508 1368 208.0 30 30 1283 123.0 251.0
L3182.400-601-* 600 400 34.7 102 1210 608 1468 208.0 30 30 1383 123.0 270.0
Order No. l9 w2 h2 h3 h4 h5 d1 d2
Moment Mx
Nm
max.